evidence on record in support of the charge against

the applicant.

4. We have given careful consideration to the

submissions made by the learned counsel on either

sides. The main allegation against the applicant was

bribery, accepting of Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees ten

thousand) and Rs, 2500/- (Rupees two thousand and

five hundred) to be paid on next day for minimising

the case against them. The complaint was made by one

Smt, Ganga Bisht alleging that one Sanjeev Rao

behaved with her indecently. The complaint was made

by her to the S.H.O. which was recorded by the

applicant on his direction under Section 91 & 93 of